CElI WEEKLY SUMMARY OF EVENTS, OBSERVATIONS AND REMARKS

Prepared for: Jackson County, FL P_I_I E
Wl

Prepared by: Alday-Howell Engineering, Inc.

Alday-Howell
Prepared on: 6/8/2025
For Project: Indian Springs Sewer Phase 2B

NWFWMD Const. Grant Agreement No. 20-036 AHE # 20-033

Contractor: Blankenship Contracting, Inc.
Designer: Alday-Howell Engineering Inspector: Dwayne Josey (850) 258-3386
Notice to Proceed: 8/1/2023 Award Date: 12/13/2022
Substantial Completion: 7/26/2024 Final Completion:  9/24/2024
The report is for the week of: Monday, 6/2/2025 thru Sunday, 6/8/2025
The contractor performed the following operations this week. Sub work is noted in parenthesis:
Monday- Placed 1 residence in service and abandon 2 septic tanks on Appalachee Trl.
Tuesday- Began demolition on wet well at Wayside lift station.
Wednesday- Preparing to set wet well at Wayside lift station.
Thursday- No work at contractor's option.
Friday- Evaluated elevations at 2921 Appalachee Trl. to determine if it can be gravity.
Saturday- No work at contractor's option.
Sunday- No work at contractor's option.

Engineer's remarks/Pending issues:

Percent Project Complete: 58% Time Remaining (%): -106%
Invoiced to Date: $3,334,563.17 Weather days to date: 19
Original Contract Amount: $6,377,639.99
Change Order Amount Approved: Holiday days granted: 41
Actual Days: 678
Remaining: $3,043,076.82 Days used with deduct: 618
Days to Substantial Completion: 300 Remaining to SC: -318
Days to Final Completion: 360 Remaining to FC: -258

/.

Approved: Robin G. Besczezynski, Utility Project Manager (850-526-2040)
1



South

HTOREA

54 %7033 +12m A 18m

Indlan springs sewenphases 2B

Waysiden, . BF = 86C 20 03 Jun 2025512:29:59 PM




South East

3
U

=

0520



